represents the realisation of hidden value in the balance sheet.

5.12.2 Accounting treatment for a capital reduction to eliminate
accumulated trading losses and loss of value on non-current assets –
losses borne by equity and other stakeholders

In the Hopeful Ltd example above, the ordinary shareholders alone bore the losses. It
might well be, however, that a reconstruction involves a compromise between share-
holders and creditors, with an amendment of the rights of the latter. Such a reconstruc-
tion would be subject to any statutory requirements within the jurisdiction, e.g. the
support, say, of 75% of each class of creditor whose rights are being compromised, 75%
of each class of shareholder and the permission of the court. For such a reconstruction
to succeed there needs to be reasonable evidence of commercial viability and that
anticipated profits are sufficient to service the proposed new capital structure.

132 • Balance sheet – equity, liability and asset measurement and disclosure

Figure 5.1 Pilkington’s Tiles Group pro forma balance sheet assuming the
completion of the restructuring plan

Adjusted

31 March 2002 Adjustment balance

£000 £000 £000

Capital and reserves
Share capital 9,247 9,247

Share premium 25,429 (25,429) —

Capital redemption reserve 645 (645) —

Merger reserve (1,001) 1,001 —

Revaluation reserve 1,581 — 1,581

Profit and loss account (21,738) 25,073 3,335

Equity shareholders’ funds 14,163 — 14,163

FAR_C05.QXD  25/10/05  16:14  Page 132

Assuming in the Hopeful Ltd example that the creditors agree to bear £5,000 of the
losses, the accounting entries would be as follows:

£ £
Share capital 185,000
Creditors 5,000
Capital reduction account: 190,000
Reduction of share capital to 200,000 shares of 7.5p each

Reconstruction schemes can be complex, but the underlying evaluation by each party will
be the same. Each will assess the scheme to see how it affects their individual position.

Trade creditors

In their decision to accept £5,000 less than the book value of their debt, the trade credi-